# 10900013944

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L. SELLERS		
FEB 1.1 2009		
EXAMINER		
Office Use Only		



02/10/09--01038--024 \*\*125.00

FILED 09 FEB 10 AH 8: 41 DUM DAY OF SIATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

# **PEYTON LAW FIRM, P.A.**

7317 Little Road, New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: (727) 848-5997; FAX (727) 848-4072 Hernando Co. (866) 278-2568 Toll Free

**Donald R. Peyton** 

.

Email: peytonlaw@yahoo.com

February 5, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

In re: Aftech, LLC

Gentlepersons:

I have enclosed the original and one (1) copy of Articles of Organization for the above-named limited liability company. Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$125 payable to the Florida Department of State for the filing fee. Please return a letter of acknowledgment and a file stamped copy of the Articles to me at the address shown at the top of this letter.

In the meantime, please let me know if you have questions or need further information.

Sincerely, PEYTON LAW FIRM, P.A.

Donald R. Peyton

DRP/

Enclosures

Certified Mail No. 7008 1300 0000 8387 6009

Young

LLC: Aftech Articles of Organization

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### FOR

#### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I – Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: AFTECH, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II – Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

#### **Principal Office Address:**

#### **Mailing Address:**

7317 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654 7317 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name:	Donald R. Peyton
Florida Street Address:	7317 Little Rd.

City, State, and Zip: New Port Richey, FL 34654

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Donald R. Peyton 0 Page 1 of 2

# **ARTICLE IV – Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<b>Title:</b> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address
MGRM	Donald R. Peyton 7317 Little Rd. New Port Richey, FL 34654
MGRM	Craig B. Duncan 7414 Whiskfern Rd. New Port Richey, FL 34655
MGRM	Andrew Schuster 1550 Chukar Ridge Palm Harbor, FL 4683

#### **ARTICLE V – Effective Date:**

These Articles of Organization shall become effective as of the date of filing with the Florida Department of State.

# **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Sign Donald R. Peyton, Memb

G FEB 11 :8 HA 01